Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
7610 Jenther Drive, Mentor, OH 44060
Phone: 1-440-951-3300, Fax: 1-440-951-7252
E-Mail: mailbox@qualtekusa.com
Web :  www.Qualtekusa.com
EMI Filter Shields
Series Type codeFan size A
A
A
B
B
F
E
E
Hole removed
( Cross-section: ca. 75%)
Ø D
C
Material: High-grade steel ( spring V2a ) / Material Nr. 1.4310
Material thickness: 0.2 mm to 0.3 mm
The filter guard EMI-shield sheet is required to avoid intake of the filter into the fan should there
be only one large air intake opening. It also protects against EMI/RFI transmissions if needed.
Part Number
A B D E F
QSB-40-01
QSB-60-01
QSB-80-01
QSB-92-01
QSB-119-01
C
Odering Information: 0140QSB
The EMI filter shield can be mountd on the inside or the outside of the panel housing.
 In. /  mm  In. /  mm  In. /  mm  In. /  mm  In. /  mm  In. /  mm
1.654 / 42.0
2.441 / 62.0
3.228 / 82.0
3.700 / 94.0
4.764 / 121.0
1.260 / 32.0
1.969 / 50.0
2.815 / 71.5
3.248 / 82.5
4.133 / 105.0
R .094 / 2.4
R .106 / 2.7
R .126 / 3.2
R .126 / 3.2
R .165 / 4.2
.098 / 2.5
.138 / 3.5
.138 / 3.5
.157 / 4.0
.197 / 5.0
.118 / 3.0
.157 / 4.0
.157 / 4.0
.177 / 4.5
.217 / 5.5
.008 / 0.2
.008 / 0.2
.008 / 0.2
.008 / 0.2
.012 / 0.3